## **EXHIBIT A**

# **AMENDMENT NUMBER Seven (7)**

# CONTRACT NUMBER 30003174

## FOR

## Bikeshare System in the City of Portland

Pursuant to Ordinance Number \_\_\_\_\_

and the	ntract was made and entered by and between <u>Motivate International, Inc.</u> , hereinafter called Consultant, city of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized		
represe	ntatives, hereinafter called City.		
1.	This Contract is hereby extended through April 30, 2020 to allow for continued services under the current scope of work.		
2.	Additional compensation is necessary and shall not exceed $\frac{3,400,000}{4}$ for new not to exceed Contract total amount of $\frac{14,780,000}{4}$ . The new Contract amount was calculated as follows:		
	\$1,820,000.00 (Original Contract Amount) + \$ 355,000.00 (Amendment 2) + \$1,575,000.00 (Amendment 5) + \$7,630,000.00 (Amendment 6) + \$3,400,000.00 (Amendment 7) = \$14,780,000.00 (Total Not to Exceed Amount)		
3.	All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.		
CONSU	LTANT SIGNATURE		
	ntract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an , and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same Contract amendment.		
	ties agree the City and Consultant may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the use of nic signatures.		
Consult	ant Name: Motivate International, Inc.		
Address	8: 5202 Third Avenue Brooklyn NY 11201		
Signatu	re: Date:		
Name:			
Title:			

Rev 8/2018 Page 1 of 2

# **EXHIBIT A**

Contract Number: 30003174	Amendment Number: Seven (7)		
Contract Title: Bikeshare System in the City of Portland			
CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES			
By:	Date:		
Elected Official			
Approved as to Form:			
By:	Date:		
Office of City Attorney			